
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
No. 24-363 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PENNSYLVANIA STATE CONFERENCE OF THE 

NAACP, et al., 
Petitioners, 

V. 
AL SCHMIDT, SECRETARY OF PENNSYLVANIA, et 

al., 
Respondents. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 
 

On the 13th day of December, 2024, I served the 
within RESPONSE OF THE NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 
BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO THE PETITION FOR WRIT 
OF CERTIORARI in the above-captioned matter upon the 
following: 

 
Ari Joseph Savitzky 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
Attorneys for Petitioners 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2681 
asavitzky@aclu.org 
 
Jeffrey David Bukowski 
Smith Bukoski, LLC 
Attorneys for Respondents 
1050 Spring Street, Suite 1 
Wyomissing, PA 19610-1725 
(610) 685-1600 
jbukowski@smithbukowski.com 
 
Ilana Hope Eisenstein 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1650 Market Street, Suite 5000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 656-3300 
ilana.eisenstein@dlapiper.com 
 
 



Michael J. Fischer 
Pennsylvania Office of General Counsel 
333 Market Street, 17 th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA17101 
(717) 831-2847 
mjfischer@pa.gov 
 
John Matthew Gore 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 879-3939 
jmgore@jonesday.com 
 
Melissa Ann Guiddy 
Westmoreland County Solicitor’s Office 
2 North Main Street, Suite 103 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
(724)830-3553 
mguiddy@westmorelandcountypa.gov 
 
John Marlatt 
Montgomery County Solicitor’s Office 
One Montgomery Plaza, Suite #800 
P.O. Box 311 
Norristown, PA 19404 
(610) 278-3033 
john.marlatt@montgomerycountypa.gov 
 
Lisa G. Michel 
Allegheny County Law Department 
445 Fort Pitt Blvd., Suite #300 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 350-1167 
lmichel@alleghenycourts.us 
 
Uzoma Nkem Nkwonta 
Elias Law Group LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
(610) 253-8948 
unkwonta@elias.law 
 
 



Catharine M. Roseberry 
Lehigh County board of Elections 
County of Lehigh, Department of L aw 
17 South Seventh Street 
Allentown, PA 18101 
(610) 782-3180 
catharineroseberry@lehighcounty.org 
 
Seth P. Waxman 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 663-6000 
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com 
 
by sending three copies of same, addressed to each 
individual respectively, through First Class Mail. An 
electronic version was also served by email to each 
individual. 
 
That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty 
copies of the within RESPONSE OF THE 
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
TO THE PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 
through First Class Mail.  
 
In addition, the brief has been submitted through the 
Court’s electronic filing system. 
 

s/Michael J. Vargo 
Counsel of Record 
Northampton County 

       669 Washington Street 
Easton, PA 18042 
(610) 253-8948 
mvargo@norcopa.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
Northampton County  

 
 

    

       


